

## **Journal of Veterinary Medical and One Health Research** [Established: 2019]

Volume 1 Number 1 June 2019

## **EDITORIAL BOARD**

## **EDITOR**

Prof. Dr. M. A. Samad

Department of Medicine, Faculty of Veterinary Science Bangladesh Agricultural University, Mymensingh-2201, Bangladesh

## MEMBERS OF THE EDITORIAL BOARD

Prof. Dr. M. M. Alam

**Department of Medicine Faculty of Veterinary Science Bangladesh Agricultural University** 

Mymeensingh-2202, Bangladesh

Professor Dr. K. M. Mozaffor Hossain

**Department of Animal Husbandry and** 

**Veterinary Science** Rajshahi University

Rajshahi-6205, Bangladesh

Professor Dr. Md. Najmul Hassan Parvez

Department of Anatomy and Histology Faculty of Veterinary and Animal Science Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science and

**Technology University** Dinajpur-5200, Bangladesh

Dr. S. H. M. Faruk Siddiki

**Department of Medicine** Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujubur Rahman

**Agricultural University** 

Gazipur-1706, Bangladesh

Prof. Dr. M. A. Islam

**Department of Medicine Faculty of Veterinary Science Bangladesh Agricultural University** 

Mymeensingh-2202, Bangladesh

Professor Dr. Md. Mizanur Rahman

**Department of Medicine and Surgery Chittagong Veterinary and Animal** 

**Science University** Chittagong, Bangladesh

Professor Dr. Md. Kamrul Islam

Department of Physiology Faculty of Veterinary Science

Bangladesh Agricultural University Mymesningh-2202

Bangladesh

Professor Md. Kamruj Jaman Bhuiyan

**Department of Agricultural Statistics Bangladesh Agricultural University** 

Mymensingh-2202

Bangladesh

[In addition to reviewer, we are interested to add an impressive list of outstanding professional experts as member to the Editorial Board (JVMOHR) from national (Bangladesh) and international scientists and if you are interested to become a reviewer and/or member of the editorial board, then please send your postal and email address (in English language only) along with recent photograph to the editor at vetmedbd@yahoo.com or lepvmbj@gmail.com]